Lamp/Ballast Guide
Key System Features
System Information
• High Efficiency Systems
over 90% efficient
• Over 100 LPW (lumens/watt) with
OCTRON SUPERSAVER® lamps
• Lowest power T8 I.S. Systems

100%
ECS066R1
Ordering Guide
Specifications subject to change
without notice.
Starting Method: Instant Start
Ballast Factor: 0.88
Circuit Type: Parallel
Lamp Frequency: > 40KHz
Lamp CCF: Less than 1.7
Starting Temp: 1
-20°F for OCTRON T8 lamps;
60°F for SUPERSAVER® T8 lamps
0°F for FO40T8
Input Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Low THD: < 10%
Power Factor: > 98%
Voltage Range: 108-305V
UL Listed Class P, Type 1 Outdoor
CSA Certified (where applicable)
70°C Max Case Temperature
FCC 47CFR Part 18 Non-Consumer
Class A Sound Rating
ANSI C62.41 Cat. A Transient Protection
Remote Mounting up to 20 feet 1
1 Operation below 50°F may affect light output or
lamp operation – see “Low Temp. Starting”
definition.
Performance Guide
Specifications1
<10% THD High Efficiency Electronic T8 Fluorescent Systems (Normal Ballast Factor)
Input Input Rated Ballast Input System
Item OSRAM SYLVANIA Voltage Current Lamp Lumens No. of Factor System Wattage Efficacy
Number Description (VAC) (AMPS) Type (lm) Lamps (BF) Lumens (W) (lm/W)
49851 QHE 1X32T8/UNV ISN-SC 120-277 0.25/0.11 FO32/XP 3000 1 0.88 2640 28 94
0.22/0.09 FO30/SS 2850 1 0.88 2510 26 97
0.21/0.09 FO28/SS 2725 1 0.88 2400 25 96
0.19/0.09 FO25/SS 2475 1 0.88 2175 22 99
49853 QHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN-SC 120-277 0.47/0.20 FO32/XP 3000 2 0.88 5280 55 96
0.44/0.19 FO30/SS 2850 2 0.88 5015 52 96
0.40/0.18 FO28/SS 2725 2 0.88 4800 48 100
0.36/0.16 FO25/SS 2475 2 0.88 4355 43 101
49855 QHE 3X32T8/UNV ISN-SC 120-277 0.69/0.30 FO32/XP 3000 3 0.88 7920 83/82 95/97
0.66/0.28 FO30/SS 2850 3 0.88 7525 78/77 96/98
0.61/0.26 FO28/SS 2725 3 0.88 7195 72 100
0.55/0.23 FO25/SS 2475 3 0.88 6530 65/64 101/102
49857 QHE 4X32T8/UNV ISN-SC 120-277 0.91/0.39 FO32/XP 3000 4 0.88 10560 108/107 98/99
0.86/0.37 FO30/SS 2850 4 0.88 10030 102/101 98/99
0.80/0.35 FO28/SS 2725 4 0.88 9590 95 101
0.71/0.30 FO25/SS 2475 4 0.88 8710 84/83 104/105
Products listed above are 10 packs.
840 PC Pallet Packs 10 PC Banded Packs
49852  QHE1x32T8/UNV-ISN-SC-PAL 49854  QHE2x32T8/UNV-ISN-SC-PAL 49968  QHE1x32T8/UNV-ISN-SC-B 49969  QHE2x32T8/UNV-ISN-SC-B
49856  QHE3x32T8/UNV-ISN-SC-PAL 49858  QHE4x32T8/UNV-ISN-SC-PAL 49970  QHE3x32T8/UNV-ISN-SC-B 49971  QHE4x32T8/UNV-ISN-SC-B
Item Number 49855 QHE 3  x 32T8 / UNV ISN-SC
QUICKTRONIC High Efficiency
Number of Lamps
T8 Instant Start
UNV VOLTAGE
High Efficiency Systems
BALLAST